501796665 01/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Crine	08/08/2001
Guy Boileau	08/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universite de Montreal	
Street Address:	2900, Boulevard Edouard Montpetit	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3C 3J7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7427498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045 **Phone**: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street, 15th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50694/017002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=50694_017002_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027586 FRAME: 0759

H \$40.00 74

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We. 1) Philippe CRINE, 2) Guy BOILEAU,
whose full address is/are 1) 28 avenue Claude Champagne, Outremont, Québec, CANADA,
H2V 2X1, 2) 7645 Malherbe, Brossard, Québec, CANADA, J4Y 1E6
have invented_COMPOSITION, METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF A
SOLUBLE FORM OF HUMAN PHEX
which invention is described in International Patent Application No. PCT/CA00/00056
filed on February 24, 2000
and: WHEREAS <u>Université de Montréal</u>
whose full post office address is 2900, Boulevard Edouard Montpetit, Montréal, Québec,
H3C 3J7 CANADA
(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents obtained therefore;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by the present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues, extensions, divisionals or continuations thereof to be obtained in Canada, the United States or any other country upon said invention or inventions.
I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.
Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this
hu Ochroselle ARChi-
Witness LVC DESGROSellers Name CRINE Philippe
Ludy Liter un
Name BOILEAU, Guy

PATENT REEL: 027586 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 01/24/2012